PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6166268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
AQUAVISTA LIMITED	06/01/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUASAM LIMITED		
Street Address:	THE BOWLING GREEN, 8 THE DOWNS		
City:	GREAT DUNOW, ESSEX		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CM6 1DT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16755564	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 815 307 2974

Email: Monique@scherrerpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SCHERRER PATENT & TRADEMARK LAW P.C.

Address Line 1: 17 E. CRYSTAL LAKE AVE

Address Line 4: CRYSTAL LAKE, ILLINOIS 60014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-AQUA-002-P-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONIQUE A. MORNEAULT
SIGNATURE:	/Monique A. Morneault/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Aquavista to Aquasam signed#page1.tif source=Assignment Aquavista to Aquasam signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506119543 REEL: 053009 FRAME: 0782

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this first day of June 2020

Between

Aquavista Limited, a British company (registration number 06423080) with registered address at The Bowling Green, 8 The Downs, Dunmow, Essex CM6 1DT, United Kingdom (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the first part

And

Aquasam Limited, a British company (registration number 11037641) with registered address at The Bowling Green, 8 The Downs, Dunmow, Essex CM6 1DT, United Kingdom (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS:

A. The Assignor is the applicant/proprietor of the Patent Applications listed in the schedule herein together with the inventions disclosed therein (hereinafter called the "Intellectual Property Rights")

and

B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all rights, title, benefits and interest in the Intellectual Property Rights together with the inventions disclosed therein including the right to apply for patent or similar protection for the inventions disclosed in the Intellectual Property Rights in any country of the world together with the right to claim priority therefrom and the right to any divisions, continuations, substitutions, re-issues and extensions thereof.

NOW IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:

- 1. **IN CONSIDERATION** of the sum of £10 (ten pounds Sterling), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee all rights, title, benefits and interest in the Intellectual Property Rights together with the invention(s) disclosed therein.
- 2. The Assignor also hereby assigns to the Assignee the right to apply for patent or similar protection for the inventions disclosed in the Intellectual Property Rights in any country of the world together with the right to claim priority therefrom and the right to any divisions, continuations, substitutions, re-issues and extensions thereof.
- 3. The Assignor also hereby assigns to the Assignee the right to collect past and future damages in respect of any infringement of the Intellectual Property Rights, any corresponding Patent Applications and any Patents issued thereon.
- 4. The Assignor also hereby agrees at the request and cost of the Assignee to do all necessary acts and things as may be reasonably requested by the Assignee to enable the Assignee to be recorded as proprietor of the Intellectual Property Rights, any corresponding Patent Applications and any Patents issued thereon.

PATENT REEL: 053009 FRAME: 0783

SCHEDULE

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Priority	Publication No.	Title	Patent No
United Kingdom	1716905.3	13/10/2017		GB2570275	Die-Cutting of Pressure Sensitive Materials with Water-Soluble Protective Layer	Grant
PCT	GB2018/000132	05/10/2018		WO2018/000132	Cutting of Adhesive Materials with Water- Soluble Protective Layer	
USA	16755564	11/04/2020			Cutting of Adhesive Materials with Water- Soluble Protective Layer	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written

ASSSIGNOR

Signed for and on behalf of Aquavista Limited

by Bruce Michael Drew, Director, a duly authorised officer

Date: 01 June 2020

ASSIGNEE

Signed for and on behalf of Aquasam Limited

by Michael John Cooper, Director, a duly authorised officer

PATENT REEL: 053009 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 06/23/2020